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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
U.S. Bank National 10/17/2014 National Association:
Association, as Collateral
Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Atwood Mobile Products LLC

Street Address: 1120 N. Main St.

City: Elkhart

State/Country: INDIANA

Postal Code: 46514

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 85882516 HELIUM TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number: 85882540 A ATWOOD AIR COMMAND E
Registration Number: |2535804 WEDGEWOOD VISION o
Registration Number: |2832644 BRINGING ALL THE COMFORTS OF HOME TO THE §
Registration Number: |2842214 PRO TOW'D o
Registration Number: | 2842216 PRO TOW'D 2
Registration Number: |2843565 LEVELEGS §
Registration Number: |0737911 HYDRO FLAME E:J
Registration Number: | 0848652 HYDRO FLAME
Registration Number: |2907630
Registration Number: | 1739672
Registration Number: |0774436 A
Registration Number: |0832205 A
Registration Number: | 1024171 A
Registration Number: | 1366565 A
Registration Number: |1997527 PROTECHTOR
Registration Number: | 1443019 ATWOODAIR
Registration Number: |2351548 EXCALIBUR
Registration Number: | 1024172 ATWOOD TRADEMARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: | 1323099 ATWOOD

Registration Number: | 1027869 ATWOOD

Registration Number: |2864343 HOT

Registration Number: |4055079 A

Registration Number: |4024199 ATWOOD

Registration Number: |4062469 ATWOOD

Registration Number: | 3492091 FRESH AIR IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND
Registration Number: |3596047 POP 'N LOCK

Registration Number: |2490796

CREATE-A-BREEZE

Registration Number: |2767609

ENDLESS BREEZE

Registration Number: |2495337

FAN- TASTIC VENT

Registration Number: |2477081

FAN--TASTIC VENT

Registration Number: |2474889

BRINGS THE OUTSIDE IN...INSTANTLY

Registration Number: |4350557

A

Registration Number: |4363214

ULTRA BREEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com
Correspondent Name: Lucinda A. Althauser

Address Line 1: c/o Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 2: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0372749 - USBSL2013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lucinda A. Althauser

SIGNATURE:

/Lucinda A. Althauser/

DATE SIGNED:

10/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page1 .tif
source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page?2.tif
source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page3.tif
source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page4.tif
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Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (“Release”),
effective as of this the 17th day of October, 2014, is given by U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the “Agent”), with an address of c/o U.S. Bank National
Association, Corporate Trust Services, 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor, Hartford, CT 06103,
Attention: Michael Hopkins, to ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Atwood Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, and the holders of the Notes (as defined in the hereinafter described Note Agreement)
have entered into to that certain Amended and Restated Subordinated Note Agreement dated as
of September 30, 2013 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified,
the “Note Agreement”; capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings
ascribed to such terms in the Note Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Note Agreement, the Grantor executed that
certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 30, 2013 (as heretofore
amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the “Trademark Security Agreement”),
which was duly recorded on November 1, 2013, at Reel 5159/ Frame 0027 with the United States
Patent and Trademark Office, and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and a
continuing lien upon, all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and service
marks, registrations and applications for registration and any renewals thereof, together with the
goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, as set forth on Schedule A attached
hereto (collectively, the “Trademarks’); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in
and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances with respect
to the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement and any other Subordinated
Note Document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the holders of
the Notes, does hereby fully and finally release and relinquish all security interests and liens in
the Trademarks granted to the Agent by Grantor and assigns to the Grantor any rights, title, or
interests it may have under such Trademark Security Agreement in, to or under any of the
Trademarks or any goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]
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SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Trademark Applications

Serial Number Filing Date Mark
85/882,516 3/21/2013 Helium Technology
85/882,540 3/21/2013 ATWOOD AIRCOMMAND and Design

Trademark Registrations

Registration Number Issue Date Mark

2,535,804 2/5/2002 WEDGEWOOD VISION

2,832,644 4/13/2004 BRINGING ALL THE COMFORTS OF HOME TO
THE GREAT OUTDOORS

2,842,214 5/18/2004 PRO TOW'D and Design

2,842,216 5/18/2004 PRO TOW'D

2,843,565 5/18/2004 LEVELEGS

737,911 9/18/1962 HYDRO FLAME

848,652 5/7/1968 HYDRO FLAME

2,907,630 12/7/2004 COUPLER Design

1,739,672 12/15/1992 COUPLER Design

774,436 8/4/1964 A and Design

832,205 7/18/1967 A (stylized)

1,024,171 11/4/1975 A (stylized)

1,366,565 10/22/1985 A (stylized)

1,997,527 8/27/1996 PROTECHTOR

1,443,019 6/16/1987 ATWOODAIR and Design

2,351,548 5/23/2000 EXCALIBUR

1,024,172 11/4/1995 ATWOOD (Class 12)

1,323,099 3/5/1985 ATWOOD (Class 12)
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Registration Number
1,027,869
2,864,343
4,055,079
4,024,199
4,062,469
3,492,091
3,596,047
2,490,796
2,767,609
2,495,337
2,477,081
2,474,889
4,350,557

4,363,214

Issue Date

12/23/1975

7/20/2004

11/15/2011

9/6/2011

11/29/2011

8/26/2008

3/24/2009

9/18/2001

9/23/2003

10/9/2001

8/14/2001

8/7/2001

6/11/2013

7/9/2013

RECORDED: 10/28/2014

Mark

ATWOOD (Class 11)

HOT and Design

A (stylized) - Classes 6, 9 and 11

ATWOOQOD - Class 12

ATWOOD - Classes 6,9 and 11

FRESH AIR IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND
POP N LOCK

CREATE-A-BREEZE

ENDLESS BREEZE

FAN-TASTIC VENT

FAN--TASTIC VENT

BRINGS THE OUTSIDE IN...INSTANTLY
A (stylized) — Classes 6, 11 and 12

ULTRABREEZE
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