900305471 10/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent		10/17/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atwood Mobile Products LLC
Street Address:	1120 N. Main St.
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

PROPERTY NUMBERS	iotai: 34	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85882516	HELIUM TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85882540	A ATWOOD AIR COMMAND
Registration Number:	2535804	WEDGEWOOD VISION
Registration Number:	2832644	BRINGING ALL THE COMFORTS OF HOME TO THE
Registration Number:	2842214	PRO TOW'D
Registration Number:	2842216	PRO TOW'D
Registration Number:	2843565	LEVELEGS
Registration Number:	0737911	HYDRO FLAME
Registration Number:	0848652	HYDRO FLAME
Registration Number:	2907630	
Registration Number:	1739672	
Registration Number:	0774436	Α
Registration Number:	0832205	Α
Registration Number:	1024171	Α
Registration Number:	1366565	Α
Registration Number:	1997527	PROTECHTOR
Registration Number:	1443019	ATWOODAIR
Registration Number:	2351548	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	1024172	ATWOOD TRADEMARK
900305471		REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0449

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1323099	ATWOOD
Registration Number:	1027869	ATWOOD
Registration Number:	2864343	HOT
Registration Number:	4055079	A
Registration Number:	4024199	ATWOOD
Registration Number:	4062469	ATWOOD
Registration Number:	3492091	FRESH AIR IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND
Registration Number:	3596047	POP 'N LOCK
Registration Number:	2490796	CREATE-A-BREEZE
Registration Number:	2767609	ENDLESS BREEZE
Registration Number:	2495337	FAN- TASTIC VENT
Registration Number:	2477081	FANTASTIC VENT
Registration Number:	2474889	BRINGS THE OUTSIDE ININSTANTLY
Registration Number:	4350557	A
Registration Number:	4363214	ULTRA BREEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Lucinda A. Althauser Address Line 1: c/o Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 2: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0372749 - USBSL2013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucinda A. Althauser
SIGNATURE:	/Lucinda A. Althauser/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page1.tif source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page2.tif source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page3.tif source=US Bank Second Lien 2013 Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this the 17th day of October, 2014, is given by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with an address of c/o U.S. Bank National Association, Corporate Trust Services, 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor, Hartford, CT 06103, Attention: Michael Hopkins, to ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Atwood Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the holders of the Notes (as defined in the hereinafter described Note Agreement) have entered into to that certain Amended and Restated Subordinated Note Agreement dated as of September 30, 2013 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Note Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Note Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Note Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 30, 2013 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on November 1, 2013, at Reel 5159/ Frame 0027 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and service marks, registrations and applications for registration and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement and any other Subordinated Note Document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the holders of the Notes, does hereby fully and finally release and relinquish all security interests and liens in the Trademarks granted to the Agent by Grantor and assigns to the Grantor any rights, title, or interests it may have under such Trademark Security Agreement in, to or under any of the Trademarks or any goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Michael Hopkins

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEW 2013 FILINGS)

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Trademark Applications

Serial Number	Filing Date	Mark
85/882,516	3/21/2013	Helium Technology
85/882,540	3/21/2013	ATWOOD AIRCOMMAND and Design

Trademark Registrations

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
2,535,804	2/5/2002	WEDGEWOOD VISION
2,832,644	4/13/2004	BRINGING ALL THE COMFORTS OF HOME TO THE GREAT OUTDOORS
2,842,214	5/18/2004	PRO TOW'D and Design
2,842,216	5/18/2004	PRO TOW'D
2,843,565	5/18/2004	LEVELEGS
737,911	9/18/1962	HYDRO FLAME
848,652	5/7/1968	HYDRO FLAME
2,907,630	12/7/2004	COUPLER Design
1,739,672	12/15/1992	COUPLER Design
774,436	8/4/1964	A and Design
832,205	7/18/1967	A (stylized)
1,024,171	11/4/1975	A (stylized)
1,366,565	10/22/1985	A (stylized)
1,997,527	8/27/1996	PROTECHTOR
1,443,019	6/16/1987	ATWOODAIR and Design
2,351,548	5/23/2000	EXCALIBUR
1,024,172	11/4/1995	ATWOOD (Class 12)
1,323,099	3/5/1985	ATWOOD (Class 12)

Registration Number	Issue Date	Mark
1,027,869	12/23/1975	ATWOOD (Class 11)
2,864,343	7/20/2004	HOT and Design
4,055,079	11/15/2011	A (stylized) - Classes 6, 9 and 11
4,024,199	9/6/2011	ATWOOD - Class 12
4,062,469	11/29/2011	ATWOOD - Classes 6, 9 and 11
3,492,091	8/26/2008	FRESH AIR IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND
3,596,047	3/24/2009	POP 'N LOCK
2,490,796	9/18/2001	CREATE-A-BREEZE
2,767,609	9/23/2003	ENDLESS BREEZE
2,495,337	10/9/2001	FAN-TASTIC VENT
2,477,081	8/14/2001	FANTASTIC VENT
2,474,889	8/7/2001	BRINGS THE OUTSIDE ININSTANTLY
4,350,557	6/11/2013	A (stylized) – Classes 6, 11 and 12
4,363,214	7/9/2013	ULTRABREEZE

RECORDED: 10/28/2014